
BOWMEN OF GLEN ARCHERY SOCIETY 
Newton Lane, Great Glen, Leicester. LE8 9EZ 

 

Open York, Hereford & Bristols Tournament 
 

May 10
th

 2009 
 

Judges Pam Tonkin 

 Chrissie Mortlock 

Adam Guest 
 

Lady Paramount Jill Jobson 
 

Weather  Sunny with an easterly breeze 

 

AWARDS 
 

Gents Recurve 

   Hits Gold’s Score 

 

1 James Young Hall Lane Archers 143 42 1003 

2 Mark Ellis Meriden 144 46 992 

3 Chris Norburn LSAC 142 48 962 

 

 

Gents Compound 

      

1 Simon Scott Bowmen Of Rutland 144 131 1270 

2 Tim Oliver The Foxes 144 111 1218 

3 Alan McCallum The Foxes 143 90 1173 

 

 

Gents Longbow 

      

1 M Charlish GNAS 59 5 247 

2 David Seymour Bingham Leisure Centre 60 1 214 

3 John Clark-Lewis LAOFAC 43 5 193 

 

Gents Barebow 

      

1 Derek Bett Kettering Archers 126 17 672 

 

Ladies Recurve 

      

1 Lisa Crumpling The Foxes 144 56 1078 

2 Frances Bull Targetcraft 143 53 1025 

3 Wendy Baird Meriden 144 50 1022 

 

 

Ladies Compound 

      

1 Kirsty Davies Bowmen Of Rutland ?? 22 1222 

      

 



Ladies Longbow 

   Hits 

 

Gold’s Score 

1 Sandra Bennett LNER 96 8 434 

2 Rosie Clarkson Bowmen of Glen 71 2 328 

 

Junior Gents Recurve 

      

1 David Phillips Kirby Muxloe 144 103 1214 

2 Zak Crawford Welland Valley 143 76 1109 

3 Liam Hannon Kirby Muxloe 144 58 1070 

 

 Junior Gents Compound 

      

1 Thomas Taylor Pastures 144 135 1278 

2 James Passingham Bowmen Of Birstall 144 89 1168 

3 Adam Macdonald Bowmen Of Rutland 144 32 950 

 

Junior Gents Longbow 

      

1 Gary McDonald Bowmen Of Rutland 83 8 423 

 

Junior Ladies Recurve 

      

1 Laura Evans Burton Bridge Archers 144 104 1210 

2 Caitlin McCarthy Royal Lemington Spa AS 144 38 1042 

3 Katie Abell LAOFAC 143 60 1039 

 

Junior Ladies Compound 

      

1 Alexandria Davies Bowmen of Rutland 144 114 1236 

2 Georgia Ward Welland Valley 144 68 1093 

 

 

Gents Handicap Adjusted 

      

(29-36) David Long Jolly Archers 142 46 2011 

(37-44) Andrew Warner Kirby Muxloe 141 45 1839 

(45-50) Stephen Malsher Lutterworth 141 20 1591 

(51-100) Jake O’Reilly LAOFAC 144 49 1890 

 

 

Ladies Handicap Adjusted 

      

(42-50) Ashleigh McCloud LSAC 140 28 1416 

(51-57) Sally Taylor Lutterworth 127 15 1118 



Gents Recurve 

   100Y 80Y 60Y Hits Gold’s Score 

1 James Young Hall Lane Archers 451 354 198 143 42 1003 

2 Mark Ellis Meriden 462 344 186 144 46 992 

3 Chris Norburn LSAC 420 340 202 142 48 962 

4 David Long Jolly Archers 420 336 206 142 46 962 

5 Phil Middleton LSAC 447 314 186 143 40 947 

6 James Cowie LSAC 439 308 198 143 43 945 

7 Graham Jones Bowmen Of Rutland 394 276 182 139 31 852 

8 Dharmendra Patel LAOFAC 367 316 168 141 25 851 

9 Colin Barnes Melton Mowbray 358 296 190 142 26 844 

10 Mark O’Reilly LAOFAC 356 288 176 140 26 820 

11 Stuart Lowe The Foxes 352 297 152 127 25 801 

12 Paul Mee Bowmen Of Glen 322 273 168 135 26 763 

13 Andrew Buchan LSAC 218 227 71 110 11 516 

         

Gents Compound 

         

1 Simon Scott Bowmen Of Rutland 622 432 216 144 131 1270 

2 Tim Oliver The Foxes 584 420 214 144 111 1218 

3 Alan McCallum The Foxes 560 401 212 143 90 1173 

4 Ian Chambers Hall Lane Archers 528 392 202 144 79 1122 

5 Alan Davies Bowmen Of Rutland 532 382 208 144 75 1122 

6 John Gorman Jolly Archers 526 392 202 114 75 1120 

7 Sean Fox Ely Archers 505 392 212 143 68 1109 

8 Paul Hagan Pastures 515 377 204 142 69 1096 

9 Philip Garzarolli Targetcraft 505 376 202 143 62 1083 

10 Alan Tonge Lutterworth 482 384 206 142 67 1072 

11 Tim Bull Targetcraft 441 377 197 141 59 1015 

12 Ian Peters Melton Mowbray 270 301 177 126 27 748 

 Kieran Dexter Bowmen of Birstall Retired 0 Arrows Shot 0 

         

Gents Longbow 
         

1 M Charlish GNAS 78 93 76 59 5 247 

2 David Seymour Bingham Leisure Centre 87 77 50 60 1 214 

3 John Clark-Lewis LAOFAC 40 67 86 43 5 193 

4 John Morris Bowmen Of Glen 27 83 78 46 3 188 

 Kevin Clarkson Bowmen Of Glen 12 Retired 6 Arrows Shot 12 

         

Gents Barebow 

         

1 Derek Bett Kettering Archers 283 251 138 126 17 672 

         

Gents Bristol I Recurve 

   80Y 60Y 50Y Hits Gold’s Score 

1 Stephen Malsher Lutterworth 355 314 170 141 20 839 

         

Gents Long National Recurve 

         

1 Steve Naylor Bowmen Of Glen 278 159  69 17 437 

2 Marc Rowley Lutterworth 240 136  70 8 376 

3 Nigel Wilson Lutterworth 123 132  55 3 255 

         

Gents Long National Compound 

         

1 Paul Wiles Lutterworth 402 214  72 56 616 

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         



Ladies Recurve 

   80Y 

 

60Y 50Y Hits Gold’s Score 

1 Lisa Crumpling The Foxes 504 378 196 144 56 1078 

2 Frances Bull Targetcraft 466 371 188 143 53 1025 

3 Wendy Baird Meriden 472 370 180 144 50 1022 

4 Kath Somerfield Pastures 454 336 206 144 48 996 

5 Ashleigh McCloud LSAC 365 332 163 140 28 860 

6 Susan Custance Bowmen Of Rutland 314 345 190 133 39 849 

7 Claire Abell LAOFAC 262 269 158 130 14 689 

8 Sally Taylor Lutterworth 232 220 158 127 15 610 

         

Ladies Compound 

          

1 Kirsty Davies Bowmen Of Rutland 592 418 212 144 22 1222 

         

Ladies Longbow 

         

1 Sandra Bennett LNER 137 196 101 96 8 434 

2 Rosie Clarkson Bowmen Of Glen 121 129 78 71 2 328 

         

Ladies Bristol II Compound 
   60Y 

 

50Y 40Y Hits Gold’s Score 

1 Caroline Prime Lutterworth 510 402 196 114 69 1108 

         

Junior Gents York Recurve 

   100Y 

 

80Y 60Y Hits Gold’s Score 

1 Kallum Baston Derwent Bowmen 399 287 194 142 38 880 

         

Junior Gents Bristol I Recurve 

   
80Y 

 

60Y 50Y Hits Gold’s Score 

1 Andrew Warner Kirby Muxloe 405 354 196 141 45 955 

         

Junior Gents Bristol I Longbow 
         

1 Gary McDonald Bowmen Of Rutland 137 161 125 83 8 423 

         

Junior Gents Bristol II Recurve 

   60Y 50Y 40Y Hits Gold’s Score 

1 Liam Hannon Kirby Muxloe 520 358 192 144 58 1070 

         

Junior Gents Bristol II Compound 
         

1 Thomas Taylor Pastures 638 430 210 144 135 1278 

         

Junior Gents Bristol III Recurve 

   50Y 40Y 30Y Hits Gold’s Score 

1 Zak Crawford Welland Valley Archers 499 402 208 143 76 1109 

2 Callum Naylor Bowmen Of Glen 356 292 153 139 21 801 

 Jon Bull Targetcraft 513 108 Retired 96 Arrows Shot 621 

         

Junior Gents Bristol III Compound 

         

1 James Passingham Bowmen Of Birstall 584 394 190 144 89 1168 

2 Adam Mac Donald Bowmen Of Rutland 440 322 188 144 32 950 

         

Junior Gents Bristol IV Recurve 

   40Y 

 

30Y 20Y Hits Gold’s Score 

1 David Phillips Kirby Muxloe 598 406 210 144 103 1214 

2 Jake O'Reilly LAOFAC 430 344 200 144 49 974 

3 Michael McCarthy Royal Leamington Spa 349 304 184 139 30 837 

         



Junior Ladies Bristol II Recurve 

   60Y 

 

50Y 40Y Hits Gold’s Score 

1 Amy Spicknall Bowmen Of Glen 181 120 103 92 9 404 

         

Junior Ladies Brisol II Compound 

         

1 Georgia Ward Welland Valley Archers 517 376 200 144 68 1093 

         

Junior Ladies Bristol III Recurve 

   50Y 

 

40Y 30Y Hits Gold’s Score 

1 Laura Evans Burton Bridge Archers 586 410 214 144 104 1210 

2 Caitlin McCarthy Royal Leamington Spa 474 376 192 144 38 1042 

3 Katie Abell LAOFAC 471 364 204 143 60 1039 

         

Junior Ladies Bristol III Compound 

         

1 Alexandria Davies Bowmen Of Rutland 610 410 216 144 114 1236 

         

Entered But Did Not Shoot  

         

 Anne Davies Bowmen of Rutland       

          

Tournament Organiser 
          

 Christine Hennessy         

 3 Cunningham Drive         

 Lutterworth         

 Leicestershire         

 LE17 4YR         

          

 Tel. 01455 558471 or 0789 9955889        

 Email: gypsy.2@talktalk.net        

 


